



BGA/Trade Fair & Events/2023/185

7 August 2023

TO ALL HON'BLE MEMBERS OF BGMEA

Subject: Participation in Global Sourcing Expo Melbourne to be held during 21-23 November 2023

Dear Sir,

We have the pleasure to inform you that Australia's dedicated global sourcing trade show is held twice a year with expos in both Sydney and Melbourne. Having the show in the two leading cities of Australia provides enhanced opportunities for companies and exporters in apparel, textiles, home and gift to reach their targeted trade buying audience. As the first truly global wholesale sourcing show of its type in Australia with origins dating back to 2010 the two editions of Global Sourcing Expos Australia enable companies to directly target more than 3000+ trade buyers and industry professionals in both Sydney and Melbourne. Global Sourcing Expo Melbourne provides a dedicated show platform to connect global manufacturers, producers, service providers and fashion labels with trade buyers and industry professionals from Australia, New Zealand and beyond.

The Show now includes a focus on home and gift, as well as apparel, accessories and textiles. The main target of this show is to communicate the wholesale and retail buying groups, this is an ideal opportunity to enter the Australian market and access trade buyers throughout Australia. The detail information of the fair is mentioned below:

Details of the Fair

1	Name of the Exhibition	Global Sourcing Expo Melbourne
2	Date & Venue	21-23 November, 2023 Melbourne convention and exhibition center, Melbourne, Australia
3	Website	www.globalsourcingexpo.com.au

Honorable members of BGMEA, this is a circular for your kind information. If you feel interested in participating, you are requested to go through properly and make decision for participating. BGMEA shall not be liable for the refunding of stall fees and visa-related issues.

For any query, please contact:

Md. Shahriar Rahman, Deputy Secretary, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01671-429218

Sizan Mahmud Plabee, Executive, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01727-656997

Thanking you,

Md. Faizur Rahman Secretary General